

Office of the City Clerk

Jim Owczarski City Clerk jowcza@milwaukee.gov

Richard G. Pfaff Deputy City Clerk rpfaff@milwaukee.gov

TO:	Oscar Tovar Mayor's Office
FROM:	James R. Owczarski City Clerk
DATE:	May 8, 2018
RE:	Request for early signing of the Council files ASAP

We are requesting early Mayoral signature for the following files:

File Number	Title
180095	Substitute resolution approving a Land Disposition Report, authorizing the sale of the Redevelopment Authority-owned properties at 738 and 744 North Old World Third Street and authorizing an Amendment to a Cooperation, Reimbursement and Redevelopment Agreement among the City of Milwaukee, Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra, Inc. and TNSH Landlord, LLC, in the 4th Aldermanic District.
180152	Resolution approving a final certified survey map for GBH 2037 LLC in the 6th Aldermanic District.
Thank you.	
JRO:dkf	

